
AX1639 

KTM 250SX / 250XC / 300XC 

HVA TC250 / TX300 

 Skid Plate 6mm 

2 NE01-11-001 - Screws 

2 NE01-04-002 - Clamped bolts 

2 NE01-05-008 - Tchc 6x45mm 

6 NE01-03-001 - M6 Washers 

4 NE01-04-003 - Em6f 

2 NE01-02-002 - Tfhc 6x20mm 

2 NE01-02-004 - Tfhc 6x30mm 

1 PM01-05-018 - Plastic block 15mm 

1 PM01-04-229 - Plastic block 20mm 

1 PM01-04-230 - Plastic block 20mm 

1 NE04-01-203 - Black sticker 

Put the clamped bolts inside of 

the plastic block / Insérer les 

écrous pinces 

Place the front plastic fixation as shown / Placer la fixation avant suivant 

les photos : 2 Tchc 6x45mm + 4 M6 Washers + 2 Em6f 

Rear view / Vue arrière Front view / Vue avant 

Tchc 6x45mm + M6 washer Tfhc 6x30mm + M6 washer + 

Em6f 

Tfhc 6x20mm by manual drilling / 

par auto perçage 

Clip the rear mount on the rear 

tube / Clipser la fixation arrière 

sur le tube arrière 

Make several test to adjust the 

front fixation/ Faites plusieurs 

test pour ajuster la fixation avant 

Fix the front / Fixer l’avant  

6x25mm screws 

VIDEO 


